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7BSJPVT�DPOHVSBUJPOT�BWBJMBCMF�GPS�CPUUPN�BJS�TVQQMZ�BOE�UPQ�BJS�TVQQMZ�VOJUT�.VMUJQMF�NPOJUPSJOH�NFUIPET"JS�DPPMFE�DPOEFOTFS�QSPWJEFT�DPOHVSBUJPOT�TVJUBCMF�GPS�EJFSFOU�UFNQFSBUVSF�FOWJSPONFOUT
�JODMVEJOH�MPX�UFNQFSBUVSF�TUBSUVQ.PEVMBS�EFTJHO�GPS�UIF�VOJU0QUJPOBM�FDP�GSJFOEMZ�SFGSJHFSBOUT$VTUPNJ[BCMF�EFTJHO�CBTFE�PO�DVTUPNFS�OFFET
7-inch 800×480 dot matrix true-color large touch 
screen
Intuitive display of temperature and humidity curves
Visual display of the operating status of various 
components
Multi-level password protection with hierarchical 
authorization management
Combined with group control system, it can connect 
multiple temperature and humidity sensors to detect 
the temperature and humidity of multiple cabinets 
(racks)
Based on the cooling requirements of the racks, various 
control modes can be selected, including maximum 
and average values, as the basis for cooling demand 
calculation, and can be combined with precise air 
supply to achieve energy savings in the data center
Standard RS485 interface, supporting ModBus protocol
Optional Ethernet interface, supporting TCP/IP and 
SNMP protocols
Optional GPRS module, automatically sending SMS 
messages and notifying maintenance personnel of 
speciÞc fault statuses, facilitating targeted maintenance 
with appropriate tools according to the prompts
Provide standard communication protocols and can 
customize special formats of monitoring protocols 
according to customer requirements
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)#�(:����
Voice Module Bar (2 Inputs 8 Outputs, Non-Secret Type)
Interface Type: RJ11 Interface, Direct Connection Type
External Telephone Lines: 2 lines
Indoor Telephone Extensions: 8 lines
Overall Size: 173.5×38.5×29mm
Occupied Space: 1U (38.5mm)

)#�#:����

Voice Module Bar (2 Inputs 8 Outputs, Confidential Type)
Interface Type: RJ11 Interface
External Telephone Lines: 2 lines
Indoor Telephone Extensions: 8 lines
Any Switching Function: Allows switching of internal lines to 
any external line through touch buttons
Call Confidentiality Function: Isolation of communication 
between extensions, preventing mutual monitoring
Overall Size: 173.5×38.5×29mm
Occupied Space: 1U (38.5mm)

)#�4+������&

6-Port Module Type Category 5e Data Module Bar
Network Inputs: 1 to 6 lines
Port Allocation: Includes 6 independent Category 5e
modules
Number of Internet Connections: Matches the number of
network inputs
Function: A high-performance multi-network port
distributor
Occupied Space: 1U (38.5mm)

)#�4+������

6-Port Module Type Category 6 Data Module Bar
Network Inputs: 1 to 6 lines
Port Allocation: Includes 6 independent Category 6 modules
Number of Internet Connections: Matches the number of
network inputs
Function: A high-performance multi-network port
distributor
Occupied Space: 1U (38.5mm)

)#�4+�����,
6-Port Module Type Blank Data Module Bar (Modules not
included)
Network Inputs: 1 to 6 lines
Port Allocation: Can be equipped with Category 5e,
Category 6 Unshielded/Shielded modules
Occupied Space: 1U (38.5mm)

)#�4+����

Direct Connection 6-Port Data Module Bar
Network Inputs: 1 line
Port Allocation: 6 ports
Number of Internet Connections: Only 1 computer can 
access the internet simultaneously
Function: A low-performance multi-network port distributor
Overall Size: 173.5×38.5×29mm
Occupied Space: 1U (38.5mm)

)#�57����

4-Port Wired TV Module Bar (Bidirectional 4-Way Splitter)
Signal Input Port: 1 port
Signal Output Ports: 4 ports
Internal Connection: Signals evenly distributed, bidirectional
Frequency Range: 5MHz to 1000MHz
Interface Type: F-type
Overall Size: 173.5×38.5×29mm
Occupied Space: 1U (38.5mm)

)#�57����

7-Port Wired TV Module Bar (Bidirectional 7-Way Splitter)
Signal Input Port: 1 port
Signal Output Ports: 7 ports
Internal Connection: Signals evenly distributed, bidirectional
Frequency Range: 5MHz to 1000MHz
Interface Type: F-type
Overall Size: 173.5×77×29mm
Occupied Space: 1U (38.5mm)

)#�+9,������
10 Pairs Krone Terminal Module
Wire Gauge: 26~22AWG for network cables and telephone 
cables
Connection Method: Use a Krone type punch-down tool for 
termination
Overall Size: 173.5×38.5×29mm
Occupied Space: 1U (38.5mm)

)#�+9-������
10 Pairs Screw Terminal Module
Wire Compatibility: Suitable for crimping various 
specifications of low-voltage cables
Connection Method: After stripping the conductor 
insulation layer, tighten using a screwdriver
Overall Size: 173.5×38.5×29mm
Occupied Space: 1U (38.5mm)

)#�(9�4$��
Product Function: Supports fiber-to-the-home connection
Product Ports: 2 LC duplex interfaces
Product Feature: Fiber optic adapter inclined at 55° to 
ensure bending of pigtail and jumper
Overall Size: 173.5×38.5×29mm
Occupied Space: 1U (38.5mm)

)#�(9�-$��
Product Function: Supports fiber-to-the-home connection
Product Ports: 2 LC duplex interfaces
Product Feature: Fiber optic adapter inclined at 55° to 
ensure bending of pigtail and jumper
Overall Size: 173.5×38.5×29mm
Occupied Space: 1U (38.5mm)

)#�(9�45��
Product Function: Supports fiber-to-the-home connection
Product Ports: 2 LC duplex interfaces
Product Feature: Fiber optic adapter inclined at 55° to 
ensure bending of pigtail and jumper
Overall Size: 173.5×38.5×29mm
Occupied Space: 1U (38.5mm)

)#�(9�'$��
Product Function: Supports fiber-to-the-home connection
Product Ports: 2 LC duplex interfaces
Product Feature: Fiber optic adapter inclined at 55° to 
ensure bending of pigtail and jumper
Overall Size: 173.5×38.5×29mm
Occupied Space: 1U (38.5mm)

)#�%:�����
4-Hole Built-in Power Socket Module Bar
Output Voltage: 220V
Output Current: 10A
Overall Size: 173.5×38.5×29mm
Occupied Space: 1U (38.5mm)

)#�5,+
Blank Filler Panel
Usage: Used for filling redundant backup installation space
Overall Size: 173.5×38.5×29mm
Occupied Space: 1U (38.5mm)

%FMVYF�v�)PNF�8JSJOH�#PY�v�'VODUJPOBM�"DDFTTPSJFT�	$PNQBUJCMF�XJUI�%FMVYF�5ZQF�)PNF�8JSJOH�#PY

.PEFM %FTDSJQUJPO 1IPUP

HB-12-Y-8

2x8 Non-Secret Voice Module Bar
RJ11 Interface, Direct Connection Type
External Telephone Lines: 2 lines
Indoor Telephone Extensions: 8 lines
Occupied Space: 1U (25mm)

HB-12-K-5

5-Port Blank Data Module Bar
Port Allocation: Module not included, optional
compatibility with Super Category 5, Category 6,
Super Category 6 Unshielded Modules, and Fiber
Modules
Occupied Space: 1U (25mm)

HB-12-T-4

4-Port Wired TV Module Bar
Signal Input Ports: 1 port
Signal Output Ports: 4 ports
Internal Connection: Signals evenly distributed,
bidirectional
Frequency Range: 5MHz to 1000MHz
Interface Type: F-type
Occupied Space: 1U (25mm)

HB-12-TKJ

Blank Filler Panel
Usage: Used for filling redundant backup installation 
space
Occupied Space: 1U (25mm)

B
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%BUB�$FOUFS�$PQQFS�$BCMJOH
$VSSFOUMZ�MBSHF�EBUB�DFOUFST�BSF�BEWBODJOH�UIF�EFWFMPQNFOU�PG�PQUJDBM�OFUXPSLT��)PXFWFS
�UIFSF�BSF�TUJMM�EFNBOET�GPS�DPQQFS�DBCMFT�JO�B�NBKPSJUZ�PG�TNBMM��BOE�NFEJVN�TJ[F�EBUFS�DFOUFST�UIBU�DBOOPU�CF�OFHMFDUFE��5IBUT�XIZ�*&&&�IBT�NBEF�UBSHFUFE�FPSUT�UP�BEE���(�#BTF�5
���(�#BTF�5
��(�#BTF�5�QSPUPDPMT�JO�DPQQFS�TZTUFN
�UPHFUIFS�XJUI�UIF�QSFWJPVT���(�#BTF�5�UP�GPSN�B�DPNQMFUF�EBUB�DFOUFS�DPQQFS�DBCMJOH��*O�SFTQPOTF
�*&$�BOE�5*"�QVU�GPSXBSE�UIF�$MBTT�*�**�BOE�$BU��DBCMJOH�TUBOEBSET��"OE�*&$�BMTP�PDJBMMZ�BOOPVODFE�UIBU�$BU��DBCMJOH�	�(�)[
�DBO�TVQQPSU���(�#BTU�5�BU����N�

*&$�7T�5*"
$BUFHPSZ 5*" *&$ 'SFRVFODZ.)[ 3BUFCQT

5SBOTNJTTJPO�%JTUBODF1FSNBOFOU�-JOL $IBOOFM
$"5� √ √ 250 5G 90M 100M

$"5�" √ √ 500 10G 90M 100M

$"5� X √ 600 10G 90M 100M

$"5�" X √ 1000 25G 24M 30M

$"5��� √ Class I 2000 40G 24M 30M

$"5��� √ Class II 2000 40G 24M 30M

)PX�UP�6QHSBEF�UIF�0ME�%BUB�$FOUFS�$PQQFS�$BCMJOH
"T�DBO�CF�TFFO�JO�UIF�DIBSU�BCPWF
�$BU��DBCMJOH�	4FF�3PX��
�UIBU�PODF�IBT�CFFO�QPQVMBS
�DBO�TVQQPSU��(�USBOTNJTTJPO�SBUF
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�IPXFWFS
�UIBU�TJNJMBS�JNQSPWFNFOUT�DBOOPU�CF������BDIJFWFE
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�JG�OPU
�DBCMJOH�OFFET�UP�CF�SFCVJMU��$VSSFOUMZ
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�BOE�FWFO�UP�XPSLTUBUJPOT
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Rate Application

Type of 
Optical 
Fiber

Transmission 
Distance

Link 
Loss Notes
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SR16

OM3 0.5m~70m 1.8dB

OM4 0.5m~100m 1.9dB

OM5 0.5m~100m 1.9dB

SR8

OM3 0.5m~70m 1.8dB
In the 

processOM4 0.5m~100m 1.9dB

OM5 0.5m~100m 1.9dB

BD4.2

OM3 0.5m~70m 1.8dB

OM4 0.5m~100m 1.9dB

OM5 0.5m~150m 2dB

SR4.2

OM3 0.5m~70m 1.8dB
In the 

processOM4 0.5m~100m 1.9dB

OM5 0.5m~150m 1.9dB

DR4 4 Pairs SM 2m~500m 3dB

FR8 1 Pair SM 2m~2km 4dB
LWDM

LR8 1 Pair SM 2m~10km 6.3dB

CWDM8 1 Pair SM 2m~2km 4dB
CWDM

CWDM8 1 Pair SM 2m~10km 6.3dB

FR4 1 Pair SM 2m~2km 4dB In the 
process

LR4 1 Pair SM 2m~10km 6.3dB In the 
process
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